PLAN CORRECTIONS REPORT (SUP-2022-0007) FOR

CITY OF MANASSAS

PERMIT ADDRESS: 9319 West St
Manassas, VA 20110

APPLICATION DATE: 04/18/2022 DESCRIPTION: Place of Assembly

COMMENT LETTER DATE: 12/07/2022 v.1

CONTACTS NAME COMPANY ADDRESS

Applicant Bryan Torres Melgar  PRIMERA IGLESIA ADVENTIS W 9319 west St
manassas, VA 20110

Owner Primera Iglesia Adventista Ebel 110 Walden St

Manassas Park, VA 20111-1805

SUP Plan Review

Review Item Status Reviewer

Economic Development Not Required

Engineering - Director Not Required

Engineering - Transportation Corrections Needed Nyika Roberson-Ramos

703-257-8397
nroberson-ramos@manassasva.gov

1. Correction: DCSM Article 9

v. 1 corrective action Comments: Transportation Details

Please provide sight distance profile onto West Street from property and
proposed parking area. = PLEASE REFER TO A1.4 FOR ENTRANCE SIGHT DISTANCE

PROFILE
v. 1 corrective action Comments: Transportation Details

Please provide proposed driveway pavement detail and related City DCSM

typical section(s) for asphalt cut. = PLEASE REFER TO S51.6 FOR DRIVEWAY DETAILS-
THERE'S AN EXISTING DRIVEWAY APRON

v. 1 corrective action Comments: Transportation Details

Please provide disabledéaarkin%s ace Iocation;tsg and distance to buildin

ADA access ramp. 5,REFER TO A1.4 DETAIL #3 FOR THE PROPOSED DISABLED
* PARKING SPACE AND THE DISTANCE TO THE BUILDING!

v. 1 corrective action Comments: Transportation Details

Please provide width and condition of existing sidewalk in front of pronerty.
REFER TO A1.4 AND PLAT PLAN FOR THE SIDEWALK WIDTH =3 FT-
SIDEWALK CONDITION IS IN GOOD STATE

v. 1 corrective action Comments: Transportation Details

Please provide fire plan showin3g emelr:%ency vehicle access to property.
REFER TO Al1.3 -- DETAIL #3 FOR FIRE VEHICLE ACCESS!-

Engineering - Transportation (TIA) Not Required

Fire Marshal Approved with
Recommendations
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Planning & Zoning

Corrections Needed Christian Samples 703-257-8225
csamples@ci.manassas.va.us

1. Correction: Planning Comment/Correction

v. 1 corrective action

v. 1 corrective action

Comments: ARB Approval Required

A certificate of appropriateness for the proposed ramp is required to be

obtained from the Architectural review board. Pursuant to section 130-405,the
certificate must be approved prior to the scheduling of hearings for the special

use permit. No special use permit hearings will be scheduled until the

certificate is approved. A CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS WILL BE OBTAINED!

Comments: Setbacks

The proposed ramp does not comply with the setback requirements of Sec.
130-262 (d). A variance from the Board of Zoning Appeals is required to place
the ramp within the setbacks. This variance must be obtained in order to

schedule the special use permit hearings. These hearings will not be

scheduled until the variance is obtained. ﬁe/AARRIINAC'-}\IICE WILL BE OBTAINED THROUGH A

2. Correction: Z.0. 130-204.a, 130-204 Table 1,

v. 1 corrective action

Police Department
Prince William County

Utilities - Water & Sewer

Comments: Minimum off-street parking spaces

The proposed plan does not provide the minimum number of required parking
spaces. The occupancy for the assembly area is 70 according to the site plan,
with 38 of those seats being fixed. The parking requirement is 1 space per 6
seats. 10 spaces have been proposed through a cross parking agreement,
providing spaces for up to 60 people. While this meets the requirements for
the fixed seating and even for some non-seated patrons, the remaining

occupancy of 10 is not adequately parked. An additional 3 spaces is needed.
REFER TO A1.3 FOR UPDATED DETAILS - PROPOSED OCCUPANCY WILL BE 44

Not Required
Not Required

Corrections Needed Sung Chung 703-257-8339
schung@manassasva.gov

1. Correction: Water/Sewer Comment/Correction

v. 1 corrective action

Comments: General
Would the proposed use require the fire sprinkler system and the modification
of water and sewer service?

Fire alarm and suppression requirements come out of the building code, the fire code
only enforces what is approved by the building dept. If the building guys signed off
you should be good to go. ( COMMENT FROM FIRE MARSHALL)


info_000
Typewritten Text
A CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS WILL BE OBTAINED!

info_000
Typewritten Text
A VARIANCE WILL BE OBTAINED THROUGH A HEARING!

info_000
Typewritten Text
REFER TO A1.3 FOR UPDATED DETAILS - PROPOSED OCCUPANCY WILL BE 44 

info_000
Typewritten Text
Fire alarm and suppression requirements come out of the building code, the fire code only enforces what is approved by the building dept.  If the building guys signed off you should be good to go. ( COMMENT FROM FIRE MARSHALL)


PRIMERA IGLESIA EBENEZER

9319 WEST St, MANASSAS, VA 20110

GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS:

1.

10.
11.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. THE OWNER/BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH OPENINGS) AND CONDITIONS ON THE
JOB AND MUST VERIFY IN FIELD (VIF) OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THESE
DRAWINGS.

THE OWNER/BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND PROPER FUNCTION
OF PLUMBING, HVAC AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE OWNER/BUILDER SHALL
VERIFY IN FIELD (VIF) AND COORDINATE WITH CONTRACTORS WITH ANY PLAN
CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC AND
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.

THE DESIGNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND
METHODS, ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE BUILDER/ OWNER, CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY DEFECT DISCOVERED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
THIS OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE BEFORE PROCEED VERIFY IN FIELD (VIF)DING
WITH WORK. REASONABLE TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO CORRECT THE
DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH DEFECT
UPON THE CONTRACTOR.

DESIGN CRITERIA: 2018 IBC (SEE GOVERNING BUILDING CODES)

ROOF: 30 PSF SNOW LOAD
8 PSF TOP CHORD DL.
7 PSF BOTTOM CHORD DL.
5 PSF NET WIND UPLIFT.
FLOOR:  40PSFLL.

10 PSF TOP CHORD DL.U

5 PSF BOTTOM CHORD DL.
SOIL:1,500 PSF ALLOWABLE (ASSUMED). TO BE AT TIME OF EXCAVATION. TABLE
403.1(1) MINIMUM WIDTH AND THICKNESS FOR CONCRETE FOOTINGS FOR LIGHT-
FRAME CONSTRUCTION
FROST DEPTH: 2'-6"
WIND: 115 ULT (115 MPH 3 SEC GUST), EXPOSURE B.
THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE ADEQUATELY BRACED FOR WIND LOADS UNTIL THE
ROOF, FLOOR AND WALLS HAVE BEEN PERMANENTLY FRAMED TOGETHER AND
SHEATHED.
INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE INSULATION AT FLOOR AND PLATE
LINES, OPENINGS IN PLATES, CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND DOOR AND
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING CAVITIES.
INSTALL WATERPROOF GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WATER SPLASH AREAS TO
MINIMUM 70" ABOVE SHOWER DRAINS.
INSULATE WASTE LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.
EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS,
PROVIDE 90 CFM (MIN) FANS TO PROVIDE 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN BATHS
CONTAINING TUB AND / OR SHOWER AND IN LAUNDRY ROOMS.
ALL RECESSED LIGHTS IN INSULATED CEILINGS TO HAVE THE |.C. LABEL.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING WALLS PERPENDICULAR TO
JOISTS AND OTHER BEARING POINTS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED WITH SUPPORT.

BUILDING DATA:

USE OCCUPANCY:

TYPE:

SPRINKLER:

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:

FRAMING SYSTEM:

FLOOR/ROOF CONST.:

CEILING HEIGHT:

PROJECT ADDRESS: 9319 WEST St, MANASSAS, VA 20110

A-3

NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 WITH CRAWL SPACE

NON COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR WALLS (BRICK WALLS)
NO

SMOKE DETECTOR (HARD WIRED,
INTERCONNECTED, BATTERY BACK-UP)

EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WOOD STUD WALLS, WOOD FLOOR
JOIST FLOOR FRAMING AND WOOD ROOF RAFTERS. ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
WALLS.

0 HOURS.

HABITABLE ROOMS OTHER THAN KITCHENS, STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOMS MUST HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET 6 INCHES.
KITCHEN, HALLWAYS, BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS AND HABITABLE BASEMENTS
FOR USE AS A RECREATION ROOM ONLY MUST HAVE A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET. THE MAXIMUM PROJECTION BELOW THE REQUIRED CEILING HEIGHT FOR
BEAMS AND GIRDERS SPACES NOT LESS THAN 4 FEET ON CENTER SHALL BE 6
INCHES. FURRED CEILINGS OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET ARE PERMITTED AS LONG
AS THE REQUIRED CEILING HEIGHT IS PROVIDED IN TWO THIRDS OF THE AREA.

INSULATION REQ'MNT:ATTIC SPACE: R-49

EXTERIOR WALLS: R-19+R-5
FLOORS: R-19 BATT INSULATION

VICINITY PLAN

- Z

GOVERNING BUILDING CODES:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2018 VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CODE (IBC)
2018 VIRGINIA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2018 VIRGINIA MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

2018 VIRGINIA PLUMBING CODE (IPC)

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2018 VIRGINIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IBC)
2018 VIRGINIA MAINTENANCE CODE (IBC)

SCOPE OF WORK:

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATION TO EXISTING BUILDING. INTERIOR RENOVATION TO
PROPOSE A CHURCH LAYOUT ACCORDING TO DRAWINGS. AN ADDITION OF A CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY WITH AN EXISTING APRON & AN ADDITION OF A NEW ADA ACCESS RAMP IN
THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY FOR ADA ACCESSIBILITY!
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BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULLY
LICENSED ARCHITECT UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA.
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EXPIRATION DATE: 11/30/23

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: J.P. |CHECKED BY: ED

PROJECT NO.

21-499-ED

COVER SHEET

SHEET:

CS



ACE2015
Gary Adams

info_000
Typewritten Text
015047

info_000
Typewritten Text
11/30/23


DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES:

EXIST. PORTION OF WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED TO RECEIVE NEW
DOOR

][]

REMOVE EXIST. BATHROOM FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES . SEE
SHEET Al.0.

REMOVE EXIST. MEZZANINE FLOOR DECK AND STRUCTURE

REMOVE EXIST. DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE.
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DEMO/EXIST MEZZANINE DEMO/EXIST. FIRST FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES
. BUILDER/OWNER TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

. THE DEMOLITION PLANS ARE DERIVED FROM EXISTING
BUILDING PLANS AND ARE INTENDED TO REASONABLY
REPRESENT EXISTING CONDITIONS.ILLUSTRATIONS,
DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE
BASED, IN PART, ON EXISTING DRAWINGS FURNISHED BY
THE OWNER. THE DEMOLITION KEY NOTES IDENTIFY
SPECIFIC AREAS OF WORK, BUT MAY NOT BE COMPLETE IN
THE IDENTIFICATION OF ALL REMOVALS. THE
BUILDER/OWNER SHALL VERIFY ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND
COORDINATE THE DEMOLITION WITH NEW WORK, SO THAT
DEMOLITION IS COMPLETE.

. REMOVE FROM SITE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE
DEMOLISHED MATERIALS, DEBRIS, AND RUBBISH. DO NOT
ACCUMULATE DEBRIS ON THE FLOOR OR AT THE SITE.

. ALL BUILDING COMPONENTS AND FINISHES WHICH ARE TO
REMAIN IN PLACE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE.

. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING CEILINGS, PARTITIONS,
AND FLOORS DISTURBED BY NEW WORK AND FINISH.

. COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER ALL DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF THE
NORMAL DAILY OCCUPIED AREAS.

. UPON REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY PARTITIONS PATCH TO
MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION.

. INSTALL TEMPORARY BARRICADES TO PREVENT POSSIBLE
INJURY TO PERSONS IN AND AROUND DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA
REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE WITH OWNER.

BUILD & DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION INC.
5824 HUBBARD DRIVE
ROCKVILLE MD, 20852
OFFICE: 240-869-4897
builddesigninc@gmail.com

CELL: 301-821-0956

GARY M. ADAMS
Lic. No. 015047
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|: - :| EXISTING FIXTURES, APPLIANCES OR
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|: o :| EXISTING WALLS TO BE REMOVED
|:| EXISTING EXT. WALLS TO REMAIN
EXISTING INT. WALLS TO REMAIN
—
Ex EXISTING DOORS TO REMAIN
1] EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN
EX.

OWNER: PRIMERA IGLESIA

PRIMERA IGLESIA
EBENEZER
MANASSAS, VA 20110
EBENEZER

9319 WEST St,
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LEGEND:

EX. EXISTING DOORS TO REMAIN

===

EX.

EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN

NEW DOOR. SEE SCHEDULE

=

PULPIT

EX.

| [ [ [ [ ][]

GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF AS-BUILT CONDITIONS.

. ALL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE
BASED ON FIELD OBSERVATIONS.

N THE BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH

BUILDING CODE: 2015 INTERNAIONAL BUILDING CODE, ORDINANCES AND
REGULATIONS AS WELL AS THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURATE
PLACEMENT OF PARTITIONS AND FIXTURES AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE OWNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR CHANGES TO THE WORK DUE TO THE FAILURE OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS.

. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS: ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PREFERENCE
OVER SCALE AND BE FIELD VERIFIED.
. DETAILS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW METHOD AND MANNER OF

ACCOMPLISHING WORK. MINOR MODIFICATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO
SUIT JOB DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS, ALL INCLUDED AS PART OF THE
WORK.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL PERMITS AND INSPECTION
NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND GOVERNING REGULATIONS.
ALL WALL WIDTHS ARE SHOWN AND DIMENSIONED WITH NOMINAL
DIMENSIONS. FRAMED WALLS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF STUDS AND/OR
FACE OF BLOCK.

. COORDINATE PLANS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION W/ DEMOLITION PLANS
FOR EXTENT OF REMOVAL. REMOVE ONLY THOSE PORTIONS OF WALLS,
FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC. NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY
IBC 2015 AND SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM BUILDING
WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP.

. GAS WATER HEATERS AND FURNACES SHALL BE LOCATED ON A RIGID
RAISED PLATFORM MIN. 18" HIGH.
. UNDER NO CIRCUNSTANCES IS THE USE OF WATER RESISTANT GYP,

BOARD GREEN BOARD" AS BACKING FOR TILE OR WALL PANELS IN ANY
POTENTIAL "WET AREA" TO BE USED. USE ONLY "FIBEROCK BRAND AQUA-
TOUGH INTERIOR PANELS" RATED FOR MOISTURE & MOLD RESISTANCE.
SHOWER STALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A HARD, NON ABSORBENT
MATERIAL TO A HEIGHT OF 70" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.
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DOOR SCHEDULE
SHGC | AIRINF.
ELEMENT | DIMENSIONS | DESCRIPTION|MATERIAL | U-FACTOR| FACTOR| RATE
D01 6'-8"3-0" SINGLE DOOR MTL 0.30 0 0.5
D02 6'-8"2-0" SGL DOOR MDF 0.30 0 0.5
D03 6'-8"3-0" SGL DOOR MDF 0.30 0 0.5
DN T
a | L
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EX. EX. EX.

/ NEW 36" RAILING
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STORAGE
()
RAILING
EX. o
AL 23-0"
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PROPOSED MEZZANINE

SCALE: 1/8" = 1’-0"

LTI

SANCTUARY

WALL LEGEND

I LTI

NEW

WALL TYPE DESCRIPTION
|:| EXISTING 4" EXTERIOR BRICK WALL WITH 8"
WOOD COVERING
— EXISTING 4" INTERIOR WALL
P — NEW 4" INT. PARTITION WALL W/ 2x4 STUDS @
16" O.C.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

NEW MEZZANINE WOOD FLOOR.

NEW STAIR AND LANDING.

© OO

NEW BATH AND NEW BATH APPLIANCES.
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PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
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BUILD & DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION INC.
5824 HUBBARD DRIVE
ROCKVILLE MD, 20852
OFFICE: 240-869-4897
builddesigninc@gmail.com

CELL: 301-821-0956
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ROOF
16'- 0"

H H NEW 36" H
RAILING

!\- CEILING
15' - 9"

e U N i PGS a T
Il i il NEE
UL i T I ® ﬁ MEZZANINE
S T ot 8' - 10"
% ) uEE\gZANINE ,\NAE‘QVZANINE ;
— | |l ‘ I\IIIEW SPIRAL ll | \ o
== \ 5| STAR 1l 602 %
| e Jﬁ%NX /
=ES iSigi HEEEN I H H [ I FIRST FLOOR
CRAWL SPACE CRAWL SPACE O' - O"
CRAWL SPACE
L] — L1 L1 L] 2'-g"
——

PROPOSED B. SECTION 2

2

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED B. SECTION 1

£

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
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PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOTES:

BUILDING OCCUPANCY INVOLVES PRIMARILY CLASS A FIRE HAZARDS
TABLE 906.3(1) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS A FIRE HAZARDS
CRITERIA: LIGHT HAZARD OCCUPANCY

MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER: 2-A

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A: 3000 FT?
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER: 11,250 FT?
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER: 75 FT

RATING PROVIDED: 2-A
FLOOR AREA: 815 FT?

TRAVEL DISTANCE: <75 FT

QUANTITY OF PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED: 2 (1 IN THE FIRST FLOOR
AND 1 IN THE MEZZANINE)

OCCUPANT LOAD POR FIXED SEAT
ROOM NO OF OCCUPANTS
PULPIT 5
SANCTUARY 36

ADA SEAT 2

MEZZANINE 1

TOTAL 44

9]
9]
i
s
<
w
|
%]
T
w
>
W
14
[T

W

WEST St

FIRE VEHICLE ACCESS

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN MEZZANINE

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

:

:

5ft.

>_

G_

MOVILE SEAT CAPACITY @

£
Yo}
+
\ 1ft.
2

18 ft.

%)

LIFE SAFETY PLAN 1ST. FLOOR

NOTE: OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS PER IBC 2018
(AUGUST 2017)TABLE 1004.4

LEGEND:

@ ROOM CAPACITY PER IBC 2018 SECTION 1004

4@ CAPACITY LEAVING ROOM

. TRAVEL PATH & DISTANCE TO NEAREST

EXIT DOOR
REQUIRED EGRESS KITH PER EXIT
CLASS 2-A RATED PORTABLE FIRE

@ EXTINGUISHER (UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED). FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSTALLATION
SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 10

ALLOWABLE OCCUPANT LOAD PER EXIT

EGRESS WINDOW IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING:
PER IBC 2015 & NFPA 101

FIRST FLOOR:

OCCUPANT LOAD (INCLUDING MEZZANINE): 61

DOORS (MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR 0.2")
WIDTH REQUIRED: 61*0.2 = 12.2" WIDTH PROVIDED: 48"

FIRST FLOOR:

OCCUPANT LOAD: 18

STAIRS (MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR 0.3")

WIDTH REQUIRED: 18*0.3 = 5.4" WIDTH PROVIDED: 36"

NOTE: COMPLYING WITH NFPA 101 SECTION 13.2.4.5
MEZZANINES HAVING AN OCCUPANCY LOAD NOT
EXCEEDING 50 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE SERVED BY A
SINGLE MEAN OF EGRESS, AND SUCH MEAN OF EGRESS
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO LEAD TO THE FLOOR BELOW

) g
2 28 5 2
Z2Z o N © @
00 oY% 4 8§
nkE Qag Q 7
0D fw Q o« £
P25 W &7
awm Ii o - Q
22 35 = 43
S50 Y0 oL m =
noO v O O =&
2
GARYM.ADAMS’
Lic. No. 015047
w%f
o
< S 2
T o
I
_ L=
O
—_ y LW
qWhY =
nd Ww o) Xy
Y=o %u
> o
> < FU
_LIJgZ Wz
rmond i
QW= ouw
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PR
—_
—_ —

11 ft.

—

ACCESS
AISLE

ga

NEW CONC.
DRIVEWAY

=

WEST STREET

ADA PARKING PLAN

ﬁ4' - 0".#

— TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM

EXIT 7O ADA PARKING
PLAGE OF 24 ft.

/2\

OBJECT HEIGHT (3.5

HEIGHT OF EYE (3.5

HEIGHT OF OBJECT (3.5)

DESIGN SPEED (mph) 25

280

SDL=SDR: 2 LANE (ft.)

NOTE: IN THE PATH OF SIGHT THERE IS NO TREE
OR VEGETATION THAT WILL BLOCK THE
VISIBILITY.

EYE HEIGHT (3.5

(€) SSVHD
(£) ¥vmaadis

WEST St
SDR 280°

ENTRANCE SIGHT DISTANCE

SCALE: 1" = 60'-0"

ADA ACCESS RAMP BACK

2

3

SCALE: 1/8"

1I_OII

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

OBJECT HEIGHT (3.5

A\

N i Sl . NEW 36" RAILING
| NEW 36" RAILING 1\
7 [ %EA ﬂggg\ e T L' .—'ﬂ..-.;N Lﬁ/ﬁ% f ADA ACCESS AISLE
1] | s e = | EN— [ —r Egiu i
1] vz — | =] — S~/
———— . . o= FIRST FLOOR
. s : = % 0.0
NEW 1/12 NEW 1/12 BACKYARD GRADE
ADA RAMP ADA RAMP .8

ADA ACCESS RAMP LEFT
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CARPENTRY:

. ALL LUMBER NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO BE D.F. #2 OR
BETTER. ALL WOOD IN PERMANENT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
OR CMU SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED UNLESS AN APPROVED
BARRIER IS PROVIDED. FRAMING ACCESSORIES AND
STRUCTURAL FASTENERS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY (OR ENGINEER APPROVED
EQUAL) AND OF THE SIZE AND TYPE SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS. HANGERS NOT SHOWN SHALL BE SIMPSON HU OF
SIZE RECOMMENDED FOR MEMBER. ALL HANGERS AND NAILS IN
CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE
SIMPSON Z-MAX HANGERS OR STAINLESS STEEL. ALL SHEAR
WALL SHEATHING NAILS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS ALL
FRAMING NAILS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS. OR HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED BOX NAILS. FRAMING NAILS SHALL BE PER IRC
TABLE R602.3(1).

. GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH U.S. PRODUCT STANDARD PS 56,
"STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER" AND AMERICAN
INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION, AITC 117. EACH
MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC OR APA-EWS IDENTIFICATION
MARK AND BE ACCOMPANIED BY A CERTIFICATE OF
CONFORMANCE. ONE COAT OF END SEALER SHALL BE APPLIED
IMMEDIATELY AFTER TRIMMING IN EITHER SHOP OR FIELD.
GLULAM HANGERS NOT SHOWN SHALL BE SIMPSON EG. BEAMS
SHALL BE VISUALLY GRADED WESTERN SPECIES INDUSTRIAL
GRADE, AND OF THE STRENGTH INDICATED BELOW:

COMBINATION:

DEPTH SYMBOL SPECIES USE

ALL 24F - V4 DF/DF (SIMPLE SPAN)
ALL 24F - V8 DF/DF (CONT. OR

CANTILEVER)

. PREMANUFACTURED WOOD JOISTS: PREMANUFACTURED
WOOD JOISTS SHALL BE OF THE SIZE AND TYPE SHOWN ON
THE DRAWINGS, MANUFACTURED BY THE TRUSS JOIST
COMPANY, OR AN ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE
BRIDGING IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS. JOISTS AND BRIDGING SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF RESISTING THE WIND UPLIFT NOTED ON THE
DRAWINGS.

CARPENTRY:

. LUMBER SPECIES:

POSTS, BEAMS, HEADERS, JOISTS, AND RAFTERS TO BE
DF-#2

EXPOSED ARCH BEAMS TO BE DF-#1 OR BETTER

SILLS, PLATES BLOCKING, AND BRIDGING TO BE DF-#2.
ALL STUDS TO BE DF#2 OR BETTER.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

>

moow

NOTES:

. THE DESIGNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS, ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF
THE BUILDER/ OWNER, CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR, OR
FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR ANY
STRUCTURE DETAIL NOT CERTIFIED BY A STRUCTURAL
PROFESSIONAL

. GLU LAM HANGERS NOT SHOWN SHALL BE SIMPSON EG. BEAMS
(IF APLICABLE).

. IN CASE THERE IS ANY EXISTING JOIST ON TOP THAT WILL
SERVE AS A SUPPORT FOR THE SCREEN PORCH COVER,IT MUST
BE RELOCATED TO EACH SIDE OF THE POST,MAINTAINING THE
SEPARATION OF THE EXISTING JOISTS.

ROOF FRAMING NOTES:

. ROOF: 100 PSF LIVE LOAD.
*12 PSF DEAD LOAD.

. SUB-FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE H 5/8". SHEATHING IS
REQUIRED FOR ANY LONGITUDINAL(DRAG) FORCES.

. DEFLECTION MEETS L/480 LIVE AND L/360 TOTAL LOAD.

. FASTEN RATED SHEATHING TO ONE FACE OF THIS FRAME.

S} 5
Zz 46 5 9
00 aoN Y @& E
hE oo 322
no 3 9 &'@
0D Fw 8§ o £
X md & g9 5
op 2> W S7Q
- Z #6 O 4 5
50 Y6 & m=

[o0] >
DO ey O B2
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DOUGLAS R.
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EXISTING
FOUNDATION
ON BRICK

WALL
\

EXISTING
BRICK
BUTTRESS W

TWO COURSES OF
SOLID BLOCK
WILL BE RAISED,
ONE COURSE IN
ONE DIRECTION
AND THE OTHER
COURSE IN A

PERPENDICULAR = F]

DIRECTION

24"X24"X12" EAD AR

PIER FOOTING

BARS #4@10"
GRADE 60

FOUNDATION PLAN

1/4" = 10"

/

24"X24"X12" PIER FOOTING
WITH f'c=3000 PSI MINIMUN

STRENGTH COMPRESSION

AT 28 DAYS

EXISTING
FOUNDATION
ON BRICK
WALL

EXISTING

BRICK
( BUTTRESS

STEEL POST OF
CAST-IN-PLACE
STAIRCASE

STAIRCASE POST

2

— 8"X13/64"
STEEL SHEET
WITH WELD 0
15/128" AND
70XX
ELECTRODE

SEE TABLE DETAIL 3/S1.2

\

L STEEL BEAM
W12X14 (A992) ASTM

— STEEL POST

DOUBLE JOIST

TIED TO THE STEEL

BEAM

DOUBLE
JOIST TIED

STEEL BEAM

T

TO THE \

UNIT STAIRCASE WITH BEAM

\* STEEL BEAM W12X14

BARS #4@10"
— GRADE 60

BUILD & DESIGN
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824 HUBBARD DRIVE
OCKVILLE MD, 20852
FFICE: 240-869-4897

CELL: 301-821-0956
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builddesigninc@gmail.com
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NOTES:
24'- 8" — G =
: : THE MOST STRESSED ELEMENTS ARE IDENTIFIED IN Z wy . 3
i . " THE PLANT IN CASE OF NO REFLECTING ANOTHER = >898 o =
L (2) 2x 12 M-12 Framer Series™ Lumber @ 24" OC L ‘ INDICATION ,USE THE SAME TYPE OF ELEMNT FOR THE zz g ¥ 8¢
BRICK 1 = BRICK ENTIRESTRUCTURAL DESIGN. 00 o™ 5 g 5
WALL 0 - 10" 23-0" 0'-10" [ WALL o 99 8 9@
| L w o < S o ©
I A 0D fw 2 o« £
NEW (2) 3 1/2" x 18" 2.0E Parallam® PSL o X m j N %
N - - - ol - = — - — STEEL_ L - F 52 4 8@
T "r-L B A | S L U U N | BEAM 5 BEAM-# IDENTIFY THE BEAM IN CALCULATIONS a 2 ¢ o 53
BEAM-1 HANGER: N [ - 50 8 E 722
Lu2gL . & 1] WILL PUT TWO BOLTS 3/4" @ TITEN HD ® 2 ® 5
N [T 3 — OL"%“L’T‘,;QUQ
w A % Lol :Q €A O/:l/
< —
—— s g ° —=
| | | | | | | | | | | | | S ! DOUGLASR.
w = ™ ALVINE
—_0 g —X Lic. No. 024247
& JLEE ~ % &
R S St e i m—m— S S NN S I NTND N cast 21 % % &
S 2 2 IN “ K SSionALEN
il x| PLACE ™ aadiad
N O N
N %
| Lo e =g — — —5 N o
\s13/ S5 S —
5 B < =
I | HANGER: | I I I I I I I 21 . N o &
( LU28L NEW (2) 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" — — S L1 N 5
2.0E Microllam® LVL ()
LT | J|L Ao Jlo Jo JL_I:L L T T T —BEAM-3_— - — ; <_E
= — e - - - - - - — — N
— (D Y n -
<wz? =
—[1] r N ﬂ % =
Y=o o
Z o N
> < bw
=woz ==
rma< su
™ =m
O Wo = Ouw
2-0 L 2-7 ‘ 4-3 5-4 4-3 ‘ 2-7 Lz*-o L R —
7 | 7 7 7 7 7
16’ - 10" L 6 -0" ‘
i \
PROPOSED MEZZANINE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ISSUED: | 11/19/2021 3:10:59 PM
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2" MIN. EACH END

/TYPICAL SPACING

4 FASTENERS,EACH END
/ OF LEDGER BOARD
z
= HANGER:LU28L
— o QL : o ) ) © ©° 5 1/2" MIN FOR 2X8 FASTENERS:
N X z CE :8-10D
< = 6 1/2" MIN FOR 2X10 FACE :8-
= X% = JOIST:6-10DX1.5
: : 7 1/2" MIN FOR 2X12
o S
] © © 4\‘59” 6 o |—/—%— WILL PUT TWO (2) 2 X 12 M-12 WILL PUT TWO
BOLTS 3/4" @ FRAMER SERIES™ BOLTS 3/4" @
TITEN HD ® ON LUMBER @ 24" OC TITEN HD ® ON
EACH SIDE EACH SIDE
o | INTERIORES FASTENERS; 2 ROWS STAGGERED Lo
' b ' é
CONNECTION ON-CENTER SPACING OF FASTENERS ‘ ‘
MAX.JOISTS SPAN | 6-0" | 8-0" | 10-0" | 12-0" | 14-0" | 160" | 18-0"
NEW (1) 1 3/4" x NEW (1) 1 3/4" x
" " " " " " " " 11 7/8" 2.0E 11 7/8" 2.0E
1/2" DIA.BOLT 24 18 14 12 10 9 8 Microllam® LVL Microllam® LVL
1" : 11_0" 1" : 11_0"
BRICK WALL
1/2 " AIR SPACE
HANGER:LU28L
FASTENERS: TO INTRODUCE 4" INTO BRICK
FACE :8-10D . BRICK WALL PRESERVATIVE TREATMENT WALL SHALL LEAVE 1/2" AIR

JOIST:6-10DX1.5
(2) 2 X 12 M-12

FRAMER SERIES™
LUMBER @ 24" OC

—l/‘—

5/8" SUBFLOOR

(2) 2 X 12 M-12 FRAMER WALL

SERIES™ LUMBER @ 24" OC

NS

o
o
o
o
o

°

|

1/2" DIAMETER
APPROVED

— ADHESIVE
ANCHORS WITH
WASHERS

HANGER:LU28L
FASTENERS:

\

EMBEDMENT

L NEW (1) 1 3/4" x
11 7/8" 2.0E
Microllam® LVL

FACE :8-10D
JOIST:6-10DX1.5

DISTANCE PER
MANUFACTURER \

NEW (1) 1 3/4" x 11
7/8" 2.0E
Microllam® LVL

UNIT OF POST WITH BEAM
1"=1-0"

MUST BE APPLIED AT THE
CORNER OF THE BEAM TO BE
INSERTED INTO THE BRICK

/
v

BEAM DETAIL

1"=1-0"

1/2 " AIR SPACE

SPACE

(2) PIECE 4X10" LBB BEAM
SOUTHERN PINE NO.1

BUILD & DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION INC.

5824 HUBBARD DRIVE
OCKVILLE MD, 20852
FFICE: 240-869-4897

CELL: 301-821-0956

]

builddesigninc@gmail.com
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10D THREADED NAIL OR #
10 WOOD SCREW > 3"
LONG,STAGGERED IN 2

(2) THREADED NAILS OR SCREWS AT
EACH END OR SPLICE END,SPLICES
SHALL BE LOCATED ONLY OVER

ROWS INTERIOR POSTS
. : \\ = : : : i
16" TYP.
BUILT-UP BEAM CONNECTION
1
3/4" = 10"
2X12" LEDGER
BOARD
EXISTING STUD EXISTING STUD }‘
SDWS22400DB SIMPSON H H
STRONG-TIE L — * * °

THREE WILL BE PLACED §\

IN EACH STUD

HANGER:LRU210Z
FASTENERS

FACE:(6) 0.162 X 31/2
JOIST:(7) 0.162 X 31/2

. .

LEDGER BOARD FASTENERS

3/4" =1'-0"

2X10" FLOOR JOIST
T HER-FIR @ 24" O.C

1

t 2X12" LEDGER
BOARD

/— EXISTING STUD WALL

EXISTING WOOD
/ STRUCTURALPANEL

2X10" FLOOR JOIST
HER-FIR @ 24" O.C

SDWS22400DB
b SIMPSON

STRONG-TIE

>~

FASTENERS

2X12" LEDGER

Ll BOARD

UNIT OF LEDGER W/ RAFTER

3/4" =1'-0"

HANGER:LRU210Z

FACE:(6) 0.162 X 31/2
JOIST:(7) 0.162 X 31/2

BEAM-1
NEW (3) 1.75X11.9 2.0E
MICROLLAM LVL BEAM

0 0
o ° A
B

COLUMN CAPS:

NEwW o6 \ CoosesDs2s
WOOD POST
STRONG-TIE

BEAM-1

NEW (3) 1.75X11.9 2.0E
MICROLLAM LVL BEAM

COLUMN CAPS: CCQ66SDS2.5
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE

POST AT BEAM

3/4"

17"x1/2" STEEL
SHEET A50
|

@ 12
DIAMETER

NOTCH POST
FOR FLUSH
BEAM BEARING

10"

NEW 6X6"
WOOD POST
I

)y

TWO-PLY BEAM ONLY

BEAM MUST BEAR ON NOTCH

POST AT POST

4

3/4"

NEW (3) 1.75X11.9 2.0E
MICROLLAM LVL BEAM

1-0"

HURRICANE TIE:H2.5AZ FASTENERS

RAFTERS/TRUSS:
(5) 8D COMMON NAILS
PLATES: (5) 8D COMMON NAILS

i

UNIT OF LVL W/ JOIST

3/4" =1'-0"

- NEW 6X6" WOOD POST
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OWNER: PRIMERA IGLESIA

MANASSAS, VA 20110
EBENEZER

PRIMERA IGLESIA

EBENEZER
9319 WEST St,

REMARK DATE

ISSUED:

30/6/2022 21:45:37

11 -7"
11'- 10"
g .o 3.5
7 g 10" 2= 2" 1'- O L
o 3 1
#4 ASTM
— — —5 __&,E — ) /}ﬁGRADEeo /
(515) | :] < (ss Pl 1 Lo et 1] e
—— —— — —— . — 17 L L] - ) B :T \\’—‘\"jﬁ\ Y 7\’7 BT \q\A:\\l\A\/q/ ™ '
. _ 1 | <t |/| \,_ P I _] q/—l - : l ,A:E', < £
7 N S T ! A T Pra—E P Tt T SRS e
4;, 4" CONCRETE _ | e o
= = |- “} o )
10" X 06" CONCRETE =~ SLAB f'c=3000 PSI [ T
FOUNDATION WITH f'c=3000 <
PSI MINIMUN AT 28 DAYS
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"
l' - 8"
#4 ASTM GRADE 60 @ 12"
#4 ASTM GRADE 60 @ 12" #4 ASTM GRADE 2'- 6" zg ASTg! GRADE
4_6/.4/: R . 2 60 @ 12" @1
N AT DR PR o #4 ASTM GRADE #4 ASTM GRADE
| 4 [ 4 , 60 @ 12" / 60 @ 12"
Fh zg %S;ll'gll GRADE "R R PPN o= -
" N — .0, a1, "6
d v 9 K EARTH UNDISTURBED == = e o
q | & 1-0"x0'-6" CONCRETE q | 4 RN | I
. FOUNDATION WITH 2 S
S 5 § fc=3000 PSI MINIMUN g 5 #4 ASTM GRADE SO |
: ey AT 28 DAYS .1 B 60 @ 48" KV
© o | 4.,>< o I'{ 0 - 8"
< g #4 ASTM GRADE g
thes #4 ASTM GRADE
A #4 ASTM GRADE I 60 @ 8"
; FOUNDATION PLAN
L& L 60 @ 12 I ) #4 ASTM GRADE G
R . 2 e0@ 12 2 -g"
Lo _t 6/ EARTH UNDISTURBED =R / 2'-8
AV LV IR A9 4
SECTION | CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WHERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT |
1 AM A DULLY LICENSED ENGINEER UNDER THE
3/4" =1'-0" LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA.

LICENSE No.: 024247

EXPIRATION DATE: 6-30-23

SCALE: AS NOTED
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11 -11"

L

| W6 X W6 WELDED STEEL
\ WIRE FABRIC FULL WIDTH OF #4 BAR GRADE
\ CONCRETE SLAB APRON (ROLLED WIRE MESH 60@ 12" 0.C
| f'c=3000 psi STOCK SHALL NOT BE USED)
| R P O M LGSV MR/ PSS
\ 10'- 10" s \ 4" GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE [EXTEND UNDER CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SECTION)
O A S S T N B A S e SR N T P S e S AN P T P Ay P R S S O E
\ | EARTH UNDISTURBED Z W Y~ 8
- 2 o) =
ZzZ o © © ®
| | SECTION SLAB 05 8% 4 &8¢
1
| % | 2 . WO T3 X 5§
! - X od N g5 5
- o 25 W ° 3
EPOXY W6 X W6 WELDED STEEL 3 38 B I3
20 {¥O w w3
ADHESIVE WIRE FABRIC FULL WIDTH OF m O W a
#4 BAR GRADE APRON (ROLLED WIRE MESH ({EALTH o
f 60@12"0.C STOCK SHALL NOT BE USED) Y,

EXISTING APRON —3 e d /j S DOUGLASR.
] L ¢ P ALVINE

Lic. No. 024247

/4" GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE (EXTEND UNDER CONCRETE i .
5,547, CURB AND GUTTER SECTION) v o2

EARTH UNDISTURBED

CONNECTION EXIST.APRON TO NEW DRIVEWAY
1"=1-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS 1 (MSHA MIX. NO.3)
AIR-ENTRAINED, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPORVED.

2. THE STANDARD WIDTH OF THE DRIVEWAY IS EQUAL
TO 10’ MINIMUM FOR SINGLE, 20" MAXIMUM FOR
DOUBLE.

3. FOR DUPLEX HOMES USING SHARED DRIVEWAY
APRON, WIDTH (W) MAY BE INCREASED TO 22’ WITH
PRIOR DEPRTAMENTAL APPROVAL.

4. EXACT WIDTH OF DRIVEWAY IS TO EQUAL PARKING

OWNER: PRIMERA IGLESIA

MANASSAS, VA 20110
EBENEZER

PRIMERA IGLESIA
EBENEZER
9319 WEST St,

PAD AY ITS WIDEST POINT, OR MATCH EXISTING
CONDITIONS WITH A SPECIAL DESIGN. REMARK __ DATE

5. EXPANSION JOINT IS REQUIRED WHERE DRIVEWAY

ABUTS THE CURB AND GUTTER. EXPANSION JOINT

MATERIAL AT THIS LOCATION SHALL BE 3-PLY
ROOFING PAPER.

6. ALL THE NEW CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE COUNTY

N RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL COMPLY FEDERAL SSUED: | 12612023 311430 P

RRRRRA A R ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES OF THE AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT. SCALE: AS NOTED

7. NO RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APRON MAY BE

DRAWN BY: ‘CHECKED BY:
CONSTRUCTED WITHIN, OR PARTIALLY WITHIN ANY

8. DESIGN REQUIREMENTS NOTED HEREON ARE ALSO

» . APPLICABLE TO ALL ONSITE CONSTRUCTION WORK DRIVEWAY
1/8" =1'-0 ABUTTING PRIVATE ROADWAYS.

@ PLAN PLAN DRIVEWAY INTERSECTION CURB FILLET. " 21-499 ED

SHEET: S 1 ] 6
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Branch Panel:

Location: NARTHEX 24

Volts: 120/240 Single

A.l.C. Rating: 10 k

Supply From: Phases: 1 Mains Type:
Mounting: Surface Wires: 3 Mains Rating: 200 A
Enclosure: Type 1 MCB Rating: 200 A
Notes:
Wire Size Wire Size
CKT Circuit Description Trip Poles A B Poles Trip Circuit Description CKT
1 Lighting 1-#14, 1-#14, 1-#14 15 A 1 462 VA | 100 VA 1 15 A 1-#14, 1-#14, 1-#14  |Emergency Light. 2
3 Receptacle 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 A 1 360 VA | 900 VA 1 20 A 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12  |Receptacle 4
5 Receptacle 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 A 1 540 VA 4750 VA 2 50 A 2-#6, 1-#6, 1-#10 HVAC 6
7 HVAC 2-#6, 1-#6, 1-#10 50 A 2 4750 VA | 4750 VA - - - - 8
9 - - - - 4750 VA| 360 VA 1 20 A 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12  |Receptacle 10
11 EXIST. WATER HEATER | 2-#10, 1-#10, 1-#10 30A 2 2500 VA| 360 VA 1 20 A 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12  |Receptacle 12
13 - - - - 2500 VA 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
Total Load: 13443 VA 13620 VA
Total Amps: 112 A 114 A

Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals

HVAC 19000 VA 100.00% 19000 VA

Lighting - General 361 VA 125.00% 451 VA Total Conn. Load: {27063 VA

Lighting - Exterior 105 VA 125.00% 131 VA Total Est. Demand: |27174 VA

Other 100 VA 100.00% 100 VA Total Conn.: 113 A

Receptacle 2520 VA 100.00% 2520 VA Total Est. Demand: | 113 A

Power 5000 VA 100.00% 5000 VA

Total Load 0 VA 0.00% 0 VA

Notes:

5824 HUBBARD DRIVE

BUILD & DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION INC.
¢ ROCKVILLE MD, 20852
¥ OFFICE: 240-869-4897

CELL: 301-821-0956

builddesigninc@gmail.com

DOUGLASR.
ALVINE
Lic. No. 024247
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REMARK DATE

| CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WHERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULLY
LICENSED ENGINEER UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA.

LICENSE No.:
# 024247

EXPIRATION DATE:
6/30/23

ISSUED: |11/12/2021 2:48:59 PM

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: ‘CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.
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ELECTRICAL RISER NOTES: G EN ERAL NOTES
1. EXIST., 200A INCOMING SERVICE 120/240v, 1Q. 1. COMBINE NO MORE THAN 6 CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS IN ANY SINGLE HOME
2. EXIST., 3W, FROM POWER COMPANY RUN FROM PANEL.
3. EXIST., 200A 120/240, 19, 3W CT CABINET. 2. EACH SINGLE PHASE BRANCH SHALL BE PROVIDE WITH PHASE, DEDICATED NEUTRAL
4, EXIST.,METER CENTER. AND GROUND CONDUCTOR.
5. EXIST., GROUNDING. 3. ADJUST AS NECESSARY TO BALANCE PANEL BOARD CONNECTED LOADS 10%.
6. TENANT PANEL MCB120/240, 19, 3W, SEE PANEL 4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXTENT OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IN FIELD. CONTRACTOR O £
SCHEDULE. SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY AS-BUILT CONDITIONS CONTRARY TO Z S Yy~ 8
7. EXIST., BUILDING DISCONNECTING MEANS THOSE SHOWN OR INFERRED FROM THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, PRIOR TO =z 73 % 9 ®
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 00 oY 3§ 8§
5. IC-RATED RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SEALED AT HOUSING/INTERTIOR FINISH AND & '6 @ g % g' @
LABELED TO INDICATED < 2.0CFM LEAKED AT 75 Pa @) a % w % ® £
N oh 23 4373
0 =2 30 & O3
23 82 583
2
3] DOUGLASR. >
Lic II\‘I|;)\./IOI\I2IIE1247
MEZZANINES
% &
8 oy
4
gl S
1 < o 2
1PH q) [ < %) Q W
200A 0 LLI < o
"MCB < 200A 1 - Y
e 3 825 3
— Ty U
3#4/0 SE + 1#4 GROUND <E LL] N < =
FLOOR rNwey To
L =0 u
S zZ <L © m
= =z U=
ELECTRICAL RISER NOTES g ﬂ 2 <§‘: %%
m
NOT SCALE REMARK DATE
Lighting Fixture Schedule
Type Qty | Manufactured Electrical Data | Lumens|Lamp | Color Temp Mounting Efficacy :A?HE;FIIIEF; JSF{A/IRTEIBESFE{ Rgggg@gs
ISSUED: |11/16/2021 10:07:31 AM
DOWNLIGTS 11 Philips 120 V/1-11 VA 1100 Im |[LED 4000 K RECESSED 100 Im/W BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULLY SCALE- AS NOTED
Emergency Wall Light 5 |ORBIT 120 V/1-11 VA LED SURFACE WALL LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA.  [oRawN Y, [GHECKEDBY
Exit and emergency light 3 ORBIT 120 V/1-15 VA LED SURFACE WALL LICENSE No.- O -499-ED
OUTDOOR LIGHT. WITH 3 EATON 120 V/1-10 VA 880Im |LED 3000K SURFACE WALL 88 Im/W 4024247 ELECTRICAL RISER &
PHOTOCELL CONTROL TN DATE NOTES
PENDANT LIGHT 4 EATON 120 V/1-35 VA 4305 Im LED (4000 K SUSPENDEN 123 Im/W ' po—

6/30/23

E1.1
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|. WIRING LEGEND

— CONDUIT AND WIRING CONDEALED,
DIAMETRE 3/4"

— HOMERUN TO PANEL BOARD

HASHMARK (S) DENOTES NO. OF
PHASE AND NEUTRAL OR NO. OF
TRAVELLERS. ALL CIRCUITS HAVE A
MINIMUN ONE #12 CU WIRE.

—o CONDUIT UP
— CONDUIT DOWN

5824 HUBBARD DRIVE
ROCKVILLE MD, 20852
OFFICE: 240-869-4897
builddesigninc@gmail.com

BUILD & DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION INC.
CELL: 301-821-0956

Il. EQUIPMENT AND

DEVICES LEGEND HEATHO?

DOUGLASR.
ALVINE

Lic. No. 024247

1 RESSECED MOUNTED PANEL BOARD
7 &,
©  DOWNLIGHT W
O OUTDOOR LIGHT. WITH PHOTOCELL o
CONTROL —
2 < o <
SUSPENDEND LIGHTS ) N 0
-
Q © £ LL] < ©
- SINGLE SWITCH = -
e ) ) > <
~ - o
R THREE WAY SWITCH ] o W
< =
° CEILING OCCUPANCY SENSOR nd m ﬂ (<jE) g o
LU 0 W
®  EXHAUST FAN S Z = < N
= o Z L=
=  EMERGENCY LIGHT. o0 M o < = 'Eg
. A Wo= Oow
= EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHT.
REMARK DATE
| CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WHERE PREPARED OR APPROVED ISSUED: |11/16/2021 10:06:55 AM
BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULLY
LICENSED ENGINEER UNDER THE SCALE: AS NOTED
LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA. DRAWN BY: ‘CHECKED BY:
PROJECT NO.
. . . . LICENSE No.: 21-499-ED
Prop. Mezzanine Lighting Plan Prop.Floor Light Plan PROPOSED LIGHTING
1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 2 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" EXPIRATION DATE:
6/30/23 SHEET: E 1 2
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Prop. Mezzanine power Plan

2

@ Prop. Floor Power Plan

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

|. WIRING LEGEND

— CONDUIT AND WIRING CONDEALED,

DIAMETRE 3/4"

— HOMERUN TO PANEL BOARD

HASHMARK (S) DENOTES NO. OF
PHASE AND NEUTRAL OR NO. OF
TRAVELLERS. ALL CIRCUITS HAVE A
MINIMUN ONE #12 CU WIRE.

7

o, 0 %

0 0 ©

Il. EQUIPMENT AND
DEVICES LEGEND

RESSECED MOUNTED PANEL BOARD

GFCI DUPLEX TR RECEPTACLE,
2P,125V, 20A

DUPLEX TR RECEPTACLE, 2P,125V, 20A

WATER PROOF, GFCI DUPLEX TR AND
WR RECEPTACLE, 2P,125V, 20A

FLOOR DUPLEX TR RECEPTACLE,
2P,125V, 20A

DISCONECT SWITCH 60 WITH X NO. OF
FUSIBLE

DISCONECT SWITCH 60 NON FUSIBLE

BUILD & DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION INC.
5824 HUBBARD DRIVE
OFFICE: 240-869-4897
CELL: 301-821-0956
builddesigninc@gmail.com

¢ ROCKVILLE MD, 20852

vvvvv

~ ALVINE
Lic. No. 024247

3
O,
e

KEY NOTES

3#6 TWIN WIRES + 1# 10 GROUND

o N

OWNER: PRIMERA IGLESIA

MANASSAS, VA 20110
EBENEZER

PRIMERA IGLESIA

EBENEZER
9319 WEST $t,

REMARK DATE

| CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WHERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULLY
LICENSED ENGINEER UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA.

LICENSE No.:
# 024247

EXPIRATION DATE:
6/30/23

ISSUED: |11/12/2021 2:48:42 PM

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: ‘CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

21-499-ED

PROPOSED POWER
PLAN

SHEET: E 1 ] 3
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MECHANICAL PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED BASED ON LOADS CALCULATED
PER APPLICABLE CODES & MANUALS. THE INTERIOR DESIGN TEMPERATURE USED FOR
HEATING AND COOLING LOAD CALCULATION SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 72 DEG.
FAHRENHEIT FOR HEATING AND MINIMUM OF 75 DEG. FAHRENHEIT FOR COOLING.

2. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES
HAVING JURISDICTION AND TO BE STRICTLY OBSERVED.

3.THE CUSTOMER SHOULD PROVIDE A SUITABLE POWER SUPPLY SOURCE, ITS
VOLTAGE SHOULD BE IN THE RANGE 90-110% OF ITS RATED VOLTAGE.

4

e o o (n

. SELECTION OF THE INSTALLATION POSITION:

INDOOR UNIT.

THERE IS NO HEATING AND STEAMING SOURCE NEARBY.

NO OBSTACLES FOR INSTALLATION POSITION FROM NEARBY.

KEEP GOOD AIR CIRCULATION.

CONVENIENT TO ADOPT MEASURES TO REDUCE NOISES.

DONT'T INSTALL THEM NEAR THE DOORWAY.

MAKE SURE TO HAVE THE DISTANCE SPECIFIED IN THE PICTURE BETWEEN THE
CEILING, WALL, FURNITURE AND OTHER OBSTACLES.

6'-5" HIGH ABOVE THE FLOOR.

OUTDOOR UNIT

IN CASE THAT YOU PUT UP A CANOPY TO PROTECT IT FROM RAINS AND SUN RAYS,
PAY ATTENTION NOT TO CAUSE ANY OBSTACLES FOR THE HEATING DISPERSION
FOR THE CONDENSER.

DON'T KEEP ANIMALS OR PLANTS NEAR THE INSTALLATION LOCATION FOR THE HOT
AIR FROM THE OUTDOOR UNIT WILL AFFECT THEM.

MAKE SURE TO HAVE THE DISTANCE SPECIFIED IN THE PICTURE BETWEEN CEILING,
WALL, FURNITURE AND OTHER OBSTACLES.

STAY AWAY FROM HEATING SOURCE AND INFLAMMABLE AIR.

THE INSTALLATION BASE AND SUPPORTING FRAME SHOULD BE STRONG AND
SECURE. THE MACHINE SHOULD BE AT A LEVEL SURFACE.

. INSTALLATION OF THE OUTDOOR UNIT.

THE OUTDOOR UNIT MUST BE FIRMLY FIXED TO AVOID FALLING IN STRONG WIND.
INSTALL ON THE CEMENT BASE.

IF IT INSTALLED AT SEASIDE OR AT A PLACE HIGH ABOVE THE GROUND AND WITH
STRONG WIND, THE AC SHOULD BE INSTALLED AGAINST THE WALL TO ENSURE THE
NORMAL OPERATION OF THE FAN AND THE BLOCKING PLATE SHOULD BE USED.

. THE CO2 PPM TYPICAL LEVEL FOUND IN OCCUPIED SPACES WITH THE GOOD AIR

EXCHANGE AS 21-499-ED PROJECT IS IT THE RANGE CURRENT 350-1000 IS
CONSIDER APPLICABLE IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH ASHRAE STANDARD 62.1-2013
PERMITS AN HVAC SYSTEM TO CHANGE BASED ON THE OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE AS
OPERATING CONDITIONS BASED ON OCCUPANCY. CHANGE CALCULATION OF CO2
PPM IN AIR TO BE DETERMINE RELATIVE WITH QUANTITY OF CO2 IS EXHAULE BY
OCCUPANTS IN THE ROOM AND ALSO PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SPACES
(VOLUMEN) AND IN THIS CASE THE ACTIVITIES IS LOW CO2 EMMISION.

7.FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT MECHANICAL CALCULATIONS SEE

ATTACHED MECHANICAL REPORT.

L}
EV

HVAC LEGEND

AIR CONDITIONER SPLIT.

CONDENSER.

EXHAUT AIR ROUND METAL
PLAN FOR DUCT SIZE/DIAM.

EXHAUT FAN. SEE SCHEDULE.

DUCT . SEE

@ PROVIDE 4" CONCRETE PAD (TYP.) EXTEND
CONC. PAD MIN. 2" ALL SIDES OF

HVAC NOTES

CONDENSER FOOT PRINT.

@ THE AIR EXHAUST FAN IS DISCHARGE, WALL.

TYPICAL INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

drains moisture outside.

§% INDOOR UNIT

3 inch hole drilled through the wall. The
two connecting pipes (line set) and the

communication wires connect between

the indoor and outdoor unit. The drain

tube connects to the indoor unit and

EXHAUST FAN DETAIL

OI'CR

ON/OFF
DO

AO/SPEED

(Evaporator)
Hangs on the wall, on
provided bracket, much
like a picture frame.

EXPIRATION DATE:

6/30/23
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LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA. DRAWN BY: [CHECKED BY:
PROJECT NO.
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MINI SPLIT AIR CONDITIONER

INDOOR AIR HANDLING UNIT
LOCATION TAG
NAME QTTY |  CFM REFRIGERANT AHRI DIMENSIONS WEIGHT BASIS OF DESIGN
(W"-D"-H") (LB)
MEZZANINE |  SP-1/SP-2 2 1175 R-410A 7631271 32.8"-30.8"-9.5" 101.2 | 39500 BTU 16 SEER CEILING MOUNT GREE MINI-SPLIT,
MODEL:UMAT42HP230V1AD
OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT
LOCATION TAG HEATING/
DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
NAME QTTY | S5oLne | TONS | EER | SEER | ELECTRICAL o o BASIS OF DESIGN
LEFT OF 208V/230V. o 44000 BTU SINGLE ZONE HEAT PUMP MODEL:
BULDING C-1/C-2 2 44005%9500 35 | 955 16 1 PHASE 60 Hz 37.8"-16.3"- 53.1 209.0 UMAT42HP230V1AO.
EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE
TAG NAME |CFM| MOUNTING | VOLTS | PHASE| DUCT SIZE|pRIVE | SPIN DIMENSIONS | WEIGHT BASIS OF DESIGN
e (W"-D"-H") (LB)
CEILING ; ] ; ;
EF 70 | Mot | 118 1 6 DIRECT| 0.6 |13 1/4"-13 1/4"-14 7/8 12 | GREENHECK SP-A70 WALL SWITCH

BUILD & DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION INC.
824 HUBBARD DRIVE
OCKVILLE MD, 20852
FFICE: 240-869-4897

CELL: 301-821-0956

builddesigninc@gmail.com
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| CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WHERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULLY
LICENSED ENGINEER UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA.

LICENSE No.:
# 024247

EXPIRATION DATE:
6/30/23

ISSUED: |12/11/2021 13:36:30

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: ‘CHECKED BY:
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REMARK DATE

SYSTEM OUTDOOR AIR FLOW BY IMC 2015 MINI SPLIT 1 & 2
AREA OCCUPANT
Arga OUTDOORAIR| AREA | DENSITY RATE | 0CCUPANCY Qo™ OCCUPANT | BREATHING ZONE | [ SOPE AR ZONE  suppLY AR OUTDOOR
ROOM DESCRIPTION SE || RATE PER IMC | OUTDOOR |PER IMC TABLE| Cx F/1000 | i pa™r | OUTDOOR | OUTDOORAIR |2 St (PR JOUTDOORAIR | DESIGN | rpattion
TABLE 403.3 (RaAz) | 403.3 (PEOPLE (Pz) R AIR (RpPz) | (Vbz= RpPz + RaAz) Ez) (Voz = Vbz/Ez) (Vpz) (Zp = Voz/Vpz)
(Ra) 1000 SF) (Rp) ( P P
1 ADA BATH 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 76 0.000
2 NARTHEX 30 0.06 2 120 4 5 18 20 0.8 24 47 0.520
3 |NEW MEZZANINE ABOVE | 199 0.06 12 120 24 5 119 131 0.8 164 373 0.440
4 BATH 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 58 0.000
5 SANCTUARY 476 0.06 29 120 57 5 286 314 0.8 393 1049 0.374
6 PULPIT 53 0.06 3 120 6 5 32 35 0.8 44 105 0.419
7 NEW MEZZANINE 276 0.06 17 120 33 5 166 182 0.8 228 642 0.355
Grand total: 7 1108 62 124 620 682 853 2350
Ev | SYSTEM POPULATION (Ps) OCCUPANT DIVERSITY D=Ps/SALL ZONES Pz UNCORRECTED O.A Vou = DSALL ZONES RpPz +SALL ZONES RaAz -(I;(L)JTI'ADLO%IIE?QAUIITED
0.6 70 0.56 412 687
PERCENTAGE OF OUTDOOR AIR = 29.23%
SPACE OUTDOOR AIR SCHEDULE
EQUIPMENT
Number LEVEL NAME AREA (Az) | VOLUME | ;Tpo0oR AIRFLOW (Vbz)| SPECIFIED SUPPLY AIRFLOW %UPPLY
1 |PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN | ADA BATH 51 SF 404.00 CF 13 CFM 64 CFM 76 CFM
2 |PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN  |NARTHEX 30 SF 261.69 CF 12 CFM 39 CFM 47 CFM
3 |PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN |NEW MEZZANINE ABOVE 199 SF 1614.83 CF 81 CFM 310 CFM 373 CFM
4 |PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN  |BATH 24 SF 188.87 CF 10 CFM 48 CFM 58 CFM
5 |PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN | SANCTUARY 476 SF 7496.13 CF 209 CFM 873 CFM 1049 CFM
6 | PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN  |PULPIT 53 SF 750.13 CF 28 CFM 87 CFM 105 CFM
7 |PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN [NEW MEZZANINE 276 SF 1909.00 CF 152 CFM 535 CFM 642 CFM
Grand total: 7 504 CFM 1956 CFM 2350 CFM
AIR TERMINAL SCHEDULE WHERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULLY
LEVEL NAME |SYSTEMTYPE|  SIZE GRILLE | SIZE | FLOW LICENSED ENGINEER UNDER THE
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN|ADA BATH| Exhaust Air |13 1/4"-13 1/4"-14 7/8"| 6" | 70 CFM LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA.
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN|BATH Exhaust Air |13 1/4"-13 1/4"-14 7/8"| 6" | 70 CFM LICENSE No.-

# 024247

EXPIRATION DATE:

6/30/23
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PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

2)

1/8" = 1'-0"

1

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

6"g

HVAC LEGEND

AIR CONDITIONER SPLIT.

Q CONDENSER.

E

EXHAUT AIR ROUND METAL DUCT . SEE
PLAN FOR DUCT SIZE/DIAM.

EXHAUT FAN. SEE SCHEDULE.

@
®

HVAC NOTES

PROVIDE 4" CONCRETE PAD (TYP.) EXTEND
CONC. PAD MIN. 2" ALL SIDES OF
CONDENSER FOOT PRINT.

THE AIR EXHAUST FAN IS DISCHARGE, WALL.

1/8" = 1'-0"

BUILD & DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION INC.
824 HUBBARD DRIVE
OCKVILLE MD, 20852
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REMARK DATE

| CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WHERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULLY
LICENSED ENGINEER UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA.
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LEGEND

COLD WATER PIPE.

HOT WATER PIPE.

PVC SANITARY PIPE.
WASTE PIPE.

VENT. PIPE (RISER DIAG.)
GAS PIPE.

POINT OF CONNECTION
NEW TO EXISTING.

BACKFLOW PREVENTER 1024

BALL VALVE
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PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA
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1.} NO TITLE REFORT FURMISHED,

2.) FENCE LOCATIONS, IF SHOWN, ARE APPRONMWATE AND DO NOT CERTIFY
AS TO OWNERSHIC,

A) PLAT SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD.
4.} MO CORNER MARKERS SET.

MERESTONE LAND SURVEYING PLLC
LAND SURVEYING & G.P.5. SERMCES

MERESTONE LAND SURVEYING PLLC
1229 GARRISONWLLE ROAD SUITE 105 STAFFORD, VA 22556
(540)752-9197 FAX (540)752-9198
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